

CS No. 1349/16
MS MOBILECOMM TECHNOLOGIES Vs. MS CS
DATAMATION RESEARCH

30.11.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. D.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Wasim Ashraf and Sh. Ravish Kumar Goel, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

An application under Section 151 CPC for recall of order dated 12.07.2022 has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Submissions heard. Application is perused and same is allowed.

Cost of Rs. 25,000/- imposed upon the plaintiff vide order dated 12.07.2022 stands reduced from Rs. 25,000/- to Rs. 5000/-.

Matter is listed for PE today. However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to lead PE.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to further cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to the defendant on or before NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2023**.

(Arun Goel)
Additional District Judge,
Shahdara KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2022