

12 CS 284/2015 1349/16
MS MOBILECOMM TECHNOLOGIES Vs. MS CS
DATAMATION RESEARCH

11.02.2025

At 10:07am

Present: Sh. Wasim Ashraf, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Aakash Mohan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.

Ravish Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that his father is admitted in the hospital at Patna. He further submits that he is not available today. He further submits that he has already intimated about the adjournment to Ld. counsel for defendant. Adjournment sought. Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude PE on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.02.2025